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Signify Classified - Internal
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South or) COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P637892

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 6
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (112) 3500K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

46948.4 lumens

N/A

88.1 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 2'xL:1'x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B5-U0-G3

532.7
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

L N

| ——
| ¥

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

X Maxcd
= =w=e]/2 Maxcd

-2 \ Y
1 |
\\\ c 2 1os House Side
o X 5021C ~ /
)j 0" Street Side
= 1
Type |
1 —_/
___,____—/_/,_,.,./ Type ll
1.75
2
Type lll
2.75
3
Type IV
Short Medium Long
4 |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6

2.25 3.75

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 140.2 fc
Type | - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 26640.4 0.0 26640.4
% Fixture 56.7 0.0 56.7
Street Side Lumens 20308.0 0.0 20308.0
% Fixture 43.3 0.0 43.3
Total Lumens 46948.4 0.0 46948.4
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
56.2%
"-.-_--.----- e
ZONAL LUMENS: Pig
Zone Lumens % Fixture ,’
0°-10° 5003.4 108 0.5 7
10°-20° 12141.4 25.9 ,'
20°-30° 12365.8 26.3 ]
30°-40° 9221.2 19.6 | |
40°-50° 4817.4 10.3 ! / 43.5%
: : 0.4 !
50°-60° 2026.2 43 ]
60°-70° 827.5 1.8 !
70°-80° 348.2 0.7
80°-90° 107.3 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 ’
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 46948 4 100.0
0°-180° 46948.4 100.0 0.1
0 +— —— ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height
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1121 Highway 74 South Or) COOPER
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REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 14103.9 30.0

FM (30°-60°) 6105.8 13.0

FH (60°-80°) 88.3 0.2 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 10.0 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 15496.7 33.0 B5

BM (30°-60°) 9958.9 21.2 B5

BH (60°-80°) 1087.4 2.3 B3/2500 G3/2500
BVH (80°-90°) 97.3 0.2 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G3

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
15,497 Im
11,623 Im
7,748 Im
3,874 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
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87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0
56098.0 55868.9 55543.2 55513.0 55681.9 56049.8 55814.6 55826.6 55681.9 55929.2
55217.5 55000.4 54777.3 54481.8 54729.0 54885.8 54765.2 54632.6 54445.6 54686.8
53553.0 53432.4 53100.7 52968.1 53118.8 53293.7 53034.4 52998.2 52738.9 53052.5
51008.1  50959.8 50634.2 50555.8 50688.4 50953.8 50839.2 50815.1 50652.3 50622.1
48366.6  48179.7 47775.6 477515 47950.5 48348.5 480409 477454 478359 47914.3
41563.9 41364.9 42366.0 43940.0 44766.2 44736.1 44826.6 44470.7 44362.2 44398.4
33042.5 32704.8 33066.6 35503.0 39429.0 41708.7 41081.5 40315.6 39905.5 39634.1
28519.4  28537.5 28471.2 29098.4 31546.8 36745.4 36594.6 35117.0 34580.3 34357.2
25769.4  25666.9  25522.1 25721.1 26378.5 29430.1 314745 30117.6 29930.6  29683.3
23073.6  23073.6  22898.8 23097.8 23284.7 23326.9 25377.4  25932.2 255704 25570.4
20739.7 20619.1 20540.7 20631.2 20383.9 191959 19455.2  22295.7 22048.4 21897.6
18423.9 18387.8 18255.1 18375.7 17459.0 16120.2 15577.4 188159 19075.3 19021.0
15209.5 15354.3 159453 16132.3 14564.3 13484.8 12966.1 15619.6 16656.9 16614.7
10336.7 10457.3 11132.8 13364.1 12073.6 11301.6 111509 12423.3 14130.0 14292.9
8232.0 8213.9 8406.9 8804.9 9703.5 9516.5 9474.3 9806.0 11524.8 11597.1
6784.6 6760.5 6754.4 6428.8 6205.6 7912.3 7797.8 7598.7 9088.3 9233.1
5469.9 5494.0 5512.1 4800.5 4474.8 6103.1 6036.8 5831.7 7128.3 7297.2
4293.9 4287.9 4324.0 3576.2 3485.8 3901.9 4511.0 4348.2 5379.4 5560.4
2225.3 2303.7 2792.2 2768.1 2810.3 2768.1 3413.4 3371.2 4046.6 4336.1
1495.6 1519.7 1562.0 1568.0 2213.3 2038.4 2315.8 2623.4 2834.5 3280.7
1157.9 1176.0 1067.4 1001.1 1356.9 1507.7 1519.7 1815.3 1978.1 2430.4
645.3 723.7 778.0 784.0 747.8 1115.7 1109.7 1344.9 1471.5 1773.0
84.4 102.5 156.8 506.6 500.6 621.2 778.0 977.0 1049.4 1296.6
6.0 12.1 18.1 78.4 331.7 361.8 530.7 609.1 729.7 910.6

0.0 0.0 6.0 18.1 66.3 2111 277.4 319.6 428.2 597.0

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 24.1 78.4 108.6 174.9 253.3 367.9

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 18.1 30.2 48.2 78.4 132.7 2231

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 18.1 24.1 36.2 48.2 72.4 120.6

0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 12.1 30.2 30.2 36.2 48.2 66.3

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 18.1 30.2 30.2 30.2 36.2 42.2

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 18.1 30.2 24.1 30.2 30.2 30.2

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 18.1 30.2 36.2 30.2 24.1 24.1

0.0 0.0 6.0 18.1 18.1 42.2 42.2 42.2 18.1 18.1

0.0 0.0 12.1 18.1 30.2 48.2 48.2 36.2 18.1 12.1

0.0 0.0 6.0 12.1 12.1 24.1 36.2 30.2 12.1 6.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

90°

56092.0

55567.3
54337.0
52340.9
50374.8
47697.2
44078.7
39423.0
34266.7
29424.0
25546.3
22030.3
19063.2
16608.7
14395.4
11729.8

9432.1
7303.2
5687.0
4408.5
3383.3
2551.0
1869.5
1447 .4
989.0
699.6
458.3
271.4
174.9
84.4
54.3
36.2
24.1
18.1
12.1
12.1
0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P637892
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7E-735-U-66-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
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87.5°
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0 56092.0
56013.6 55862.8 56146.3 56182.5 56061.8 55911.1 55561.3 55531.1 54922.0
54952.2 547049 54885.8 55006.5  54964.2 54801.4 54656.7 54524.0 53975.2
52974.1 52883.6 52968.1 53058.5  53233.4 53058.5 52998.2 52859.5 52316.7
50778.9 50610.0 50929.7 50887.5  50839.2 50791.0 50537.7 50561.8 49922.5
48083.2  47799.7 48107.3 48143.5  48107.3 47938.4 47655.0 47775.6 47190.6
44458.7 444285 44651.7 44796.4 448989 44718.0 446215 44681.8 44332.0
40008.0 40400.0 41129.7 41377.0  41383.0 41570.0 41515.7 414433 41184.0
34773.3  35527.1 366489 37800.7  38132.4 37975.6 37903.3 38035.9 37650.0
299427 30588.0 31890.6 33573.2  34544.1 34640.6 34622.5 34507.9 34357.2
25841.8 264147 27663.0 29200.9  31064.4 31341.8 31353.9 31317.7 31185.0
22380.1 23073.6 23761.1 25136.2 27120.3  28266.1 28121.4 28079.2 28030.9
19244.1 20118.6 20763.9 21620.2 23399.3  24949.2  25100.0 25027.6  24913.0
16759.5 17278.1 18098.3 18677.2 19955.7  21710.7  22289.6 222354  22132.8
14600.4  14805.5 15450.8 16096.1 16946.4 18647.1 19503.4 19382.8 19364.7
12025.3 12712.8 13068.6 13720.0 14317.0 15637.7 16819.8 16765.5 16771.5
9709.5 10107.5 10813.1 11361.9 11910.7 12875.6 141904  14226.5 142145
7454.0 7840.0 8581.8 9178.8 9667.3 10264.3  11518.7 115609 11615.2
5819.7 6066.9 6609.7 7230.9 7749.5 8111.4 9064.2 9335.6 9341.6
4517.0 4800.5 5186.4 5783.5 6290.1 6549.4 7242.9 7610.8 7592.7
3546.1 3805.4 4119.0 4589.4 5138.2 5343.2 5855.9 6217.7 6199.6
2713.8 3045.5 33229 3684.8 4221.5 4396.4 4764.3 5180.4 5120.1
2056.5 2394.2 2653.5 2955.1 3443.6 3666.7 3920.0 4251.7 4263.7
1549.9 1899.7 2134.9 2442.5 2810.3 3057.6 3250.6 3606.4 3600.4
1109.7 1411.2 1694.6 2014.3 2297.7 2581.2 2713.8 3051.6 3063.6
802.1 1085.5 1356.9 1634.3 1887.6 2165.0 2285.7 2551.0 2587.2
560.9 759.9 1073.5 1284.5 1568.0 1773.0 1929.8 2159.0 2201.2
361.8 548.8 850.3 1037.3 1296.6 1471.5 1634.3 1815.3 1869.5
217.1 416.1 633.2 832.2 1067.4 1224.2 1381.0 1537.8 1568.0
138.7 289.5 458.3 675.4 856.4 1025.2 1163.9 1278.5 1188.1
78.4 199.0 361.8 530.7 693.5 856.4 971.0 1031.3 826.2
48.2 144.7 295.5 428.2 536.7 687.5 759.9 796.1 591.0
30.2 108.6 247.3 349.8 349.8 506.6 591.0 621.2 428.2
24.1 78.4 193.0 265.4 235.2 379.9 464.4 470.4 301.5
18.1 60.3 120.6 174.9 162.8 265.4 271.4 301.5 199.0
12.1 36.2 724 102.5 90.5 126.6 144.7 162.8 108.6

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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180°
56092.0
54445.6
53535.0
52202.2
49705.4
47021.7
43909.9
40798.0
373725
34067.7
30738.7
27747.5
24768.3
21861.5
19165.7
16578.5
14003.4
11434.3
9184.8
7526.4
6199.6
5126.1
4263.7
3588.3
3033.5
2575.1
2189.2
1863.5
1543.9
1103.6
784.0
554.8
398.0
277.4
180.9
96.5

0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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